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Auction Summary
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lbs. lbs.
lbs. lbs.
lbs. lbs.
lbs. lbs.

900-1000 lbs. 900-1000 lbs.

wh

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  $4.11 - $4.25
 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   $11.04 - $11.31
 
 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 
 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Year
Ago

$226.33
$214.00
$194.76
$177.93
$170.47
$168.50

Last 
Week

$313.75
$292.45
$262.10
$239.65
$223.40
$202.20

This
Week

$319.84
$290.75
$261.92
$234.66
$224.95
$209.58

600-700
500-600

M&L 1
400-500

Modified Wet 95.00-105.00
60.00-70.00

185.00-195.00

Wet

This
Week

$360.91
$336.97
$298.28
$264.74
$246.10
$233.01

Year
Ago

$246.86
$232.72
$214.68
$194.02
$186.45
$176.15

170.00

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

28,516 21,538

Feeder

March 1, 2024

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$350.52
$325.22
$296.48
$265.03
$245.89
$230.32

Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 190.00

182.91

30,079Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1
400-500
500-600

Rounds

Last 
Week

290.38

183.00

291.85

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 100.00

Fair

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

Pellets
330.00-375.00

8.00-14.00 PB

164.90

264.60
183.08

This Week

164.81
Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska
USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC
Phone:  (308) 390-5399

140.00

DDGS Report Price
DDG

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr
Live Str

291.09 292.24 265.00

Last Year

700-800

Premium Small 

Good
Premium 

Pellets

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

183.44

Compared to last week steers under 600 lbs sold 10.00 higher, over 600 lbs sold steady to 3.00 higher. Heifers less than 500 lbs sold 6.00 higher, over 500 lbs sold unevenly 
steady. Demand was good to very good for light weigh calves and feeder cattle. Some cattle continue to go to other states for grass or to the feedlot. Some 5 weight cattle that 
could be turned out are heading to the feeding pens close to the next year.  Most sales started out on a fast track and ended the sale in the same manner. Many buyers jumped 
out on the packages and then really kicked the bidding up when the load lots hit the ring. Internet buying was active throughout the week. The CME cattle boards were sharply 
higher on the Friday encouraging cattlemen things could be better down the road.   Feedlot trade was mix for the week with live sales steady to 1.50 higher from 183.00 to 
184.00 and dressed sales sold 2.00 lower at 290.00. 
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$133.00
$143.00
$153.00
$163.00
$173.00
$183.00
$193.00
$203.00
$213.00
$223.00
$233.00
$243.00
$253.00
$263.00
$273.00
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