NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending March 1, 2024

Receipts: This Week: 28,516 Week Ago: 30,079 Year Ago: 21,538

Compared to last week steers under 600 lbs sold 10.00 higher, over 600 lbs sold steady to 3.00 higher. Heifers less than 500 lbs sold 6.00 higher, over 500 lbs sold unevenly steady. Demand was good to very good for light weigh calves and feeder cattle. Some cattle continue to go to other states for grass or to the feedlot. Some 5 weight cattle that could be turned out are heading to the feeding pens close to the next year. Most sales started out on a fast track and ended the sale in the same manner. Many buyers jumped out on the packages and then really kicked the bidding up when the load lots hit the ring. Internet buying was active throughout the week. The CME cattle boards were sharply higher on the Friday encouraging cattlemen things could be better down the road. Feedlot trade was mix for the week with live sales steady to 1.50 higher from 183.00 to 184.00 and dressed sales sold 2.00 lower at 290.00.

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES			
Feeder			
Steers:	This	Last	Year
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago
400-500 lbs.	\$360.91	\$350.52	\$246.86
500-600 lbs.	\$336.97	\$325.22	\$232.72
600-700 lbs.	\$298.28	\$296.48	\$214.68
700-800 lbs.	\$264.74	\$265.03	\$194.02
800-900 lbs.	\$246.10	\$245.89	\$186.45
900-1000 lbs.	\$233.01	\$230.32	\$176.15

		Auction Summary		
Feeder Heifers	This	Last	Year	
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago	
400-500 lbs.	\$319.84	\$313.75	\$226.33	
500-600 lbs.	\$290.75	\$292.45	\$214.00	
600-700 lbs.	\$261.92	\$262.10	\$194.76	
700-800 lbs.	\$234.66	\$239.65	\$177.93	
800-900 lbs.	\$224.95	\$223.40	\$170.47	
900-1000 lbs.	\$209.58	\$202.20	\$168.50	

## \$340.00 \$325.00 \$310.00 \$295.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$175.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$175.00

## \$273.00 \$263.00 \$253.00 \$223.00 \$223.00 \$223.00 \$213.00 \$193.00 \$173.0

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

US NO 2 YELLOW CORN

Wet

Nebraska Weekly H	lay Prices	<u> </u>	<u>Weekly Ha</u>	<u>y Report</u>
	Squares		Rounds	
Alfalfa				
Premium			170.00	
Good				
	Pellets			
Pellets	330.00-375.00			
Grass				
Premium Small	8.00-14.00 PB			
Good			140.00	
Fair				
Ground & Delivered Alfalfa Ground & Delivered Cornstalks		190.00		
		100.00		
Nebraska Weekly V	Veighted Average Cattle I	Report		AMS 24

US NO 1 SOYBEANS		\$11.04 - \$11.31	
Nebraska Ethanol Co-Pro	oducts		
DDGS Report	Price		
DDG	185.00-195.00		
Modified Wet	95.00-105.00		

\$4.11 - \$4.25

Omaha-Council Bluffs - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest

95.00-105.00 60.00-70.00

Ground & Deliv	erea Corristants	100.00	
Nebraska Week	ly Weighted Average	Cattle Report	<u>AMS_2485</u>
	This Week	Last Week	Last Year
Live Str	183.44	183.00	164.90
Live Hfr	183.08	182.91	164.81
Dressed Str	290.38	291.85	264.60
Dressed Hfr	291.09	292.24	265.00

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News
Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC Phone: (308) 390-5399 Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage